

LABOR RELATIONS DIVISION

401 Broadway NE Albuquerque, NM 87102 Phone: 505-841-4400 Fax: 505-841-4424

226 South Alameda Blvd Las Cruces, NM 88005 Phone: 575-524-6195 Fax: 575-524-6194

WWW.DWS.STATE.NM.US

1596 Pacheco St, Suite 103 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: 505-827-6817 Fax: 505-827-9676

Wage Decision Approval Summary

1) Project Title: Maintenance & Repair Building Grounds 2304468 2023-3012 PM

Requested Date: 02/07/2023 Approved Date: 02/08/2023

Approved Wage Decision Number: SJ-23-0367-B

Wage Decision Expiration Date for Bids: 06/08/2023

2) Physical Location of Jobsite for Project: Job Site Address: 76 C Country Road 6500

Job Site City: Kirtland Job Site County: San Juan

3) Contracting Agency Name (Department or Bureau): Central Consolidated School District

Contracting Agency Contact's Name: Waynette Danley Contracting Agency Contact's Phone: (505) 598-4561 Ext.

- 4) Estimated Contract Award Date: 02/07/2023
- 5) Estimated total project cost: \$160,322.30
- a. Are any federal funds involved?: No
- b. Does this project involve a building?: Yes

THIS BREAK-OUT INCLUDES APPLICABLE TAXES

- EXACQ SERVER PROFESSIONAL LICENSE 180 DEG CAMERA 180-CAMERA MOUNT 360 DEG CAMERA PTZ CAMERA PTZ MOUNT QUAD NIC SERVER OPTION FIXED DOME CAMERA 55" TV TV WALL MOUNT WORKSTATION COMPUTER TESTING & CERTIFICATION FUSION SPLICE FIBER SPLICE TRAY FIBER ADAPTER PLATES FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX 850nm G-BIC 24 PORT PATCH PANEL NETWORK SWITCH 7' PATCH CABLE 3' PATCH CABLE JACK SURFACE BOX CAT 6 CABLING OM3 12F FIBER LABOR-STATE WAGE INCLUDES: DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CAMERA SYSTEM, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CAMERAS, LICENSING, BONDING, CABLING, NETWORK SWITCHES, NETWORK PROGRAMMING, DEVICE AND SYSTEM PROGRAMMING, 55" TV FOR VIEWING, WORK STATION COMPUTER, TV MOUNT, TRAINING EXCLUDES: EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED ABOVE
- THIS BREAK-OUT INCLUDES APPLICABLE TAXES
- c. Is this part of a larger plan for construction on or appurtenant to the property that is subject to this project?: No
- d. Are there any other Public Works Wage Decisions related to this project?: No
- e. What is the ultimate purpose or functional use of the construction once it is completed?: EXACQ SERVER PROFESSIONAL LICENSE 180 DEG CAMERA 180-CAMERA MOUNT 360 DEG CAMERA PTZ CAMERA PTZ MOUNT QUAD NIC SERVER OPTION FIXED DOME CAMERA 55" TV TV WALL MOUNT WORKSTATION COMPUTER TESTING & CERTIFICATION FUSION SPLICE FIBER SPLICE TRAY FIBER ADAPTER PLATES FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX 850nm G-BIC 24 PORT PATCH PANEL NETWORK SWITCH 7' PATCH CABLE 3' PATCH CABLE JACK SURFACE BOX CAT 6 CABLING OM3 12F FIBER LABOR-STATE WAGE INCLUDES: DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CAMERA SYSTEM, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CAMERAS, LICENSING, BONDING, CABLING, NETWORK SWITCHES, NETWORK PROGRAMMING, DEVICE AND SYSTEM PROGRAMMING, 55" TV FOR VIEWING, WORK STATION COMPUTER, TV MOUNT, TRAINING EXCLUDES: EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED ABOVE

6) Classifications of Construction:

Classification Type and Cost Total	Description
General Building (B) Cost: \$160,322.30	EXACQ SERVER PROFESSIONAL LICENSE 180 DEG CAMERA 180-CAMERA MOUNT 360 DEG CAMERA PTZ CAMERA PTZ MOUNT QUAD NIC SERVER OPTION FIXED DOME CAMERA 55" TV TV WALL MOUNT WORKSTATION COMPUTER TESTING & CERTIFICATION FUSION SPLICE FIBER SPLICE TRAY FIBER ADAPTER PLATES FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX 850nm G-BIC 24 PORT PATCH PANEL NETWORK SWITCH 7' PATCH CABLE 3' PATCH CABLE JACK SURFACE BOX CAT 6 CABLING OM3 12F FIBER LABOR-STATE WAGE INCLUDES:DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CAMERA SYSTEM, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CAMERAS, LICENSING, BONDING, CABLING, NETWORK SWITCHES, NETWORK PROGRAMMING, DEVICE AND SYSTEM PROGRAMMING, 55" TV FOR VIEWING, WORK STATION COMPUTER, TV MOUNT, TRAINING EXCLUDES: EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED ABOVE